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Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

=
Sile Address: 76 Arch Street
Town/City/Village: Village of Johnson City State: New York Zip: 13790
Publicly Owned: _Yes X No
Current Owner Name: Danny R. Planavsky
Tax Map Parcel No.: 143.65-1-2 Acreage: 0.11 Acres
Zoning District: CG
Back Taxes Owed: _X Yes __No Number of years outstanding: 12
Zoming: 5

Zone/District Status: _X_NYS Empire Zone ___Urban Renewal Area

___Fed. Enterprise Business Zone ____ Historic District

____Business Improvement District ___Archeologically Significant

—_ Special Assessment District ___NYS Environmental Zone

| Other:

Properly Acetss:

Closest Highway: State Highway 17 Miles to Highway: 0.25 mi £
Closest Interstate: I-81 Miles Lo Interstate: 2mix

Adjacent o Rail Service:  No

Adrport: Greater Binghamton Airport — Miles to Airport: 6.6
Buildings

Mumber: Sguare Foolage: |Slories: Year Built: |Construction Type: Condition:

L 5328 3 1965 | Wooden Poor

Utilities

Service to site: X Gas _X Electric

Water Supply/Wells: _X_Public ___Private

Sanitary Sewer: _X_Public __ Private __ N/A

Septic System ___Public __ Private X N/A

Natural and Cultural Resources:

No natural or cultural resources were identified for this parcel.

Site Photograph:
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Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

Lrate 1215720007

Current Use of Property

‘Thi property currently appears to be vacant and run down and most recentlly used for residential purposes.

Adjacent Land Use
Maowih: Hospital parking garage South: Vacant Masonry Building (80 Arch st)
Easi: Residential West:

Physical Features

Saii Information: Cut and Fill Lands, gravelly and silty materials
Surficial Geology: Outwash Sand and Gravel
Greolagic/Bedrock: Cashaqua Shale of the Sonyea Group
Topography: : Flat, gentlly sloping to south
liifeired Groundwater Flow Direction: To the south towards the Susquehanna River

Site Inspection Notes

Due to lack of access to the property site inspections were performed by viewing the site from adjacent
roadways/parking lots. No interior inspections were performed. Recent snowfall prevented ground surfaces
from being observed.

Evidence of hazardous waste treatment, storage, diposal _Yes _X__No
Storage Tanks (underground or above ground) _ Yes _X__No
Drums __Yes _X_No
Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons __Yes _X__No
Evidence of Filling _Yes _X_No
[Evidence of Solid Waste Disposal _ Yes _X_No
Stained Soils __Yes _X__No
Stressed Vegetation _—Yes X _No
Noxious Odors __Yes _X_No
PCB Sources __Yes _X__No
Drains or Sumps . _ Yes _X__No
Evidence of wastewater discharges _Yes _X__No
Sispect Lead Based Paint: _X Yes __No
Siispect Asbestos Containing Materials: X Yes _ No
Comments: Suspect lead based paint and asbestos containing materials based on age of the building.

City Directorics

City directories searched from 1980 to 1930 revealed that this property was listed as having multiple
private owners and there was no indication of any other usage than residential.

Historical Atlases
Sonrce: Combination Atlas Map of Broome County, 1870.
Description: No coverage for the site, however areas south and east were already developed.

Listed Spills (Database Search)

Description:

No concerns noted for this property based on the Environmental First Search Database Report.

Summary of Environmental Concerns

There were no documented concerns identified in the database report, and historic research indicated only usage for
residential purposes. This type of use would not indicate the likelihood of environmental contamination at the site,
however further investigation would need to be performed to rule it out.
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Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

Summary ol Site Information

Site Address:

80 Arch Street

Town/City/Village: Village of Johnson City State; Mew York  Zipe 13790

Publicly Cwned: - Yex _X No

Current Owner Name: Kradro Realty Corp

Tax Map Parcel No.: 143.65-3-1 Acreage: 1.2 Acres

Zoning District: IN -

Back Taxes Owed: —YeE & Mo Number of years outstanding: n/a
Zoning:

Z.one/District Status:

_X_NYS Empire Zone

____Fed. Enterprise Business Zone
____ Business Improvement District
___Special Assessment District

__ Urban Renewal Area

___ Historic District
____Archeologically Significant
__NYS Environmental Zone

| Other:
Property Access:
Closest Highway: State Highway 17 Miles to Highway: 0.25 mi £
Closest Interstate: 1-81 Miles to Interstate: 2 mi+
Adjacent to Rail Service: No

Airport: Greater Binghamton Airport. Miles to Airport: 6.6+

Buildings
MNumber: Square Footage: |[Stories: Year Built:: | Construction Type: Condition;

l o 3 Mlasonry Cipro

Utilities
Service to site: _X Gas _X_Electric
Water Supply/Wells: _X _Public ____Private
Sanitary Sewer: X_Public __Private __N/A
Septic System ____Public __ Private X N/A

Natural and Cultural Resources:

No natural or cultural resources were identified for this parcel, however the architecture and stone facade of this building
may be of some historical significance.

Site Photograph:
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Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

Date: 127572007

Current Use of Property

The property is currently vacant. Historic research indicates that it had previously been occupied by Lescron Enterprises
Inc, and Felters Co. It is located between an abandoned warehouse district, and many of the healthcare buildings
associated with Wilson Hospital

Adjacent Land Use
North: Residential, parking and healthcare facilities. South: Parking facilities for the hospital.
East: Vacant portion of the lot at 96 Corliss. West: Parking facilities for the hospital.
Physical Features
Soil Information: Cut and Fill Lands, gravelly and silty materials
Surficial Geology: Outwash Sand and Gravel
Geologic/Bedrock: Cashaqua Shale of the Sonyea Group
Topography:
Inferred Groundwater Flow Direction: To the south towards the Susquehanna River
Site Inspection Notes

Due to lack of access to the property site inspections were performed by viewing the site from adjacent
roadways/parking lots. No interior inspections were performed. Recent snowfall prevented ground surfaces
from being observed. No surface water features, hazardous substances, petroleum products or storage of
hazardous materials was noted.

[Evidence of hazardous waste treatment, storage, diposal __Yes __No
Storage Tanks (underground or above ground) __Yes __No
Drums _ Yes _ No
Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons _Yes __No
Evidence of Filling __Yes __No
[Evidence of Solid Waste Disposal —Yes __No
Stained Soils __Yes __No
Stressed Vegetation __Yes __No
Noxious Odors __Yes __No
PCB Sources __Yes __No
Drains or Sumps ’ _ Yes __No
Evidence of wastewater discharges —Yes __No
Suspect Lead Based Paint: _X Yes __No
Suspect Asbestos Containing Materials: _ X _Yes __No
Comments: Suspect lead based paint and asbestos containing materials based on age of the building.
City Directories

City directories revealed that this site has had two listed tenants, Lescron Enterprises Inc, and the Felters Co.
Lescron is believed to have been a book company, and Felters Co. is listed as having been a textile company.

Historical Atlases

SOFTe Combination Atlas Map of Broome County, 1870.
Diescription: No coverage for the site, however areas south and east were already developed.

Listed Spills (Database Search)

Deseription:

Mo concerns noted for this property based on the Environmental First Search Database Report.
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Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

Summary of Environmental Concerns

While there were no reports associated with this property in the database report, historically the property was used for
industrial purposes. Given the past usage, as well as its presence in a historically industrial area, the potential for
soil/groundwater contamination at this site does exist.
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Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

Sumurmry of Site Information

Site Address: 96 Corliss Avenue o
ﬁwn/City/V illage: Village of Johnson City State: New York Zip: 13790
Publiciy Owned: ~ Yes _X No -
Current Owner Name: Eagle Properties Corp
Tax Map Parcel No.: 143.65-3-3 Acreage: 5.56 Acres
Zoning District: IN
Back Taxes Owed: — Yes X No Number of years outstanding: n/a
= Zoning: )
Zone/District Status: _X NYS Empire Zone ___Urban Renewal Area
___Fed. Enterprise Business Zone ___ Historic District
___Business Improvement District ___Archeologically Significant
____Special Assessment District __ NYS Environmental Zone
| Other: '
Properly Acvess:
Closest Highway: State Highway 17 Miles to Highway: 0.25 mi =
Closest Interstate: I-81 Miles to Interstate: 2 mi+
Adjacent to Rail Service: Yes
Airport: Greater Binghamton Airport. Miles to Airport: 6.6x
Buildings
Numher: Square Footage: |Stories: Year Built:: |Construction Type: Condition:
1 12660 4 1940|Brick Poor
Unknown 1|Unknown |Corrugated Metal Good
1 Unknown 2|Unknown |Corrugated Metal Average
Utilities
Service to site: X _Gas _X_Electric |
Water Supply/Wells: _X Public ___Private
Sanitary Sewer: _X_Public _ Private __ N/A
Septic System —_ Public __ Private X N/A ==
Natural and Cultural Resources:
No natural or cultural resources were identified for this parcel.
Site Photograph:
i o = L] L
e j 12/05/2007
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Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

Date: 12/5/2007

Current Use of Property

The property currently has several uses. The large brick warehouse building as well as the adjacent metal building appear
i1 be used as a transfer station for recyclable materials by Empire Recycling. The two newer metal buildings on the north
side of the site are home to Indian Valley Industries and appear to be a more economically viable business than the other
tenanis on the property. Several tractor trailers are stored in a vacant area in the northwest corner.

Adjacent Land Use
Miith: Corliss Ave, Residential South: Railroad tracks, warehouse buildings.
East: Employee parking for Wilson Hospital. West: Warehouse and industrial areas.
Physical Features
Sail Information: Cut and Fill Lands, gravelly and silty materials
Surficial Geology: Outwash Sand and Gravel
Geelagic/Bedrock: Cashaqua Shale of the Sonyea Group
Topography: ,
Inferred Groundwater Flow Direction: To the south towards the Susquehanna River

Site Inspection Notes

Due to lack of access to the property site inspections were performed by viewing the site from adjacent
roadways/parking lots. No interior inspections were performed. Recent snowfall prevented ground surfaces
from being observed. No surface water features, hazardous substances, petroleum products or storage of
hazardous materials was noted.

[Evidence of hazardous waste treatment, storage, diposal _Yes __No
Storage Tanks (underground or above ground) _ Yes __No
Drums _ Yes __No
Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons _Yes __No
[Evidence of Filling . __Yes __No
Evidence of Solid Waste Disposal _ Yes __No
Stained Soils _Yes __No
Stressed Vegetation __Yes __No
Noxious Odors __Yes __No
PCB Sources _Yes ___No
Drains or Sumps ' __Yes __No
Evidence of wastewater discharges _ Yes __No
Suspect Lead Based Paint: _X Yes __No
Suspect Asbestos Containing Materials: X Yes __No
Comments: Suspect lead based paint and asbestos containing materials based on age of the building.

City Directories

City directory information did not show listings for this specific property. This area was previously occupied by
Endicott Johnson.

Historical Atlases
S Ource: Combination Atlas Map of Broome County, 1870.
Dieseription: No coverage for the site, however areas south and east were already developed.

Listed Spills (Database Search)

Descripiion:

i concerns noted for this property based on the Environmental First Search Database Report.
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Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

Summary of Environmental Concerns

While there were no reports associated with this property in the database report, historically the property was used for
industrial purposes. Given the past usage, as well as its presence in a historically industrial area, the potential for
soil/groundwater contamination at this site does exist.
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Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

I

Site Address: 42 Willow Street
Town/City/Village: Village of Johnson City State: New York Zip: 13790
Fublicly Owned: _X Yeg _ MNn
Current Owner Name:  Goodwill Theater Inc
Tax Map Parcel No.: 143.65-1-33 Acreage: 0.18 Acres
Zoning District: CG
Back Taxes Dwed: =Ees _& No Number of years outstanding: nfa
Zone/District Status: _X NYS Empire Zone ___Urban Renewal Area

___Fed. Enterprise Business Zone ___ Historic District

___ Business Improvement District ___Archeologically Significant

___ Special Assessment District ___NYS Environmental Zone

| Other:

Property Aceess;
Closest Highway: State Highway 17 Miles to Highway: 0.25 mi £
Closest Interstate: 1-81 Miles to Interstate: 2miz*
Adjacent to Rail Service: No
Airport: Greater Binghamton Airport. Miles to Airport: 6.6+ |
Buildings
Number: Square Footage: |Stories: Year Built::|Construction Type: Condition:
1 Brick
Utilities

Service to site: X _Gas —&_Electric
Water Supply/Wells: _X Public ___Private
Sanitary Sewer: _X_Public _ Private __ N/A
Septic System —_ Public ___Private _X N/A

Natural and Cultural Resources:

No natural or cultural resources were identified for this parcel.

Site Photograph:
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Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

|

Date: 12/5/2007

Current Use of Property

T sign outside the building lists it as The Firehouse Stage, a theater. The architecture of the building shows that it was
once used as a fire station. City directories indicate other uses as a municipal building, and occupancy by the police
department and the Grand View Hotel.

Adjacent Land Lise
Marth: Commaercial, South; The Firehouse Stage.
[EETTH A Park. Wear! Residential.

Physical Features

Sail Information: Cut and Fill Lands, gravelly and silty materials
Surficial Geology: Outwash Sand and Gravel
Geologic/Bedrock: Cashaqua Shale of the Sonyea Group
Topography:
Inferred Groundwater Flow Direction: To the south towards the Susquehanna River

Site Inspection Notes

Due to lack of access to the property site inspections were performed by viewing the site from adjacent
roadways/parking lots. No interior inspections were performed. Recent snowfall prevented ground surfaces
from being observed. No surface water features, hazardous substances, petroleum products or storage of
hazardous materials was noted.

[Evidence of hazardous waste treatment, storage, diposal _ Yes __No
Storage Tanks (underground or above ground) _Yes __No
Drums __Yes __No
Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons g —Yes __No
Evidence of Filling __Yes __No
Evidence of Solid Waste Disposal _ Yes __No
Stained Soils __Yes __No
Stressed Vegetation _Yes __No
Noxious Odors _Yes __No
PCB Sources » __Yes _No
Drains or Sumps __Yes __No
Evidence of wastewater discharges __Yes —No
Suspect Lead Based Paint: X Yes __No
Suspect Asbestos Containing Materials: X_Yes __No
Comments: Suspect lead based paint and asbestos containing materials based on age of the building.

City Directories

City Directories for this property did not provide listings for this specific address. It is believed that this parcel was
also used by the police and/or fire departments for municipal use, like the adjacent building.

Historical Atlases

Source: Combination Atlas Map of Broome County, 1870.
Description: No coverage for the site, however areas south and east were already developed.

Listed Spills (Database Search)

Deseription:

Mo concerns noted for this property based on the Environmental First Search Database Report
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Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

Summary of Environmental Concerns

There were no documented concerns identified in the database report, and historic research indicated did not indicate
industrial use. It is believed that this property was used by the police and fire departments. This type of use would most
likely include the presence of fuel tanks (for equipment), and while no spill reports exist, the past/present existence of
tanks cannot be completely ruled out without further investigation, which is needed to determine the likelihood of
contamination on the site.
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Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

Summary of Site Information
Siie Address: 48 Willow Street ) ‘
Town/City/Villngpe: Yillage of lohnson City Siate: Mew York Zip: 1374910
Publicly Owned: & Yes —-No
Currenl Owner Name: Village of Johnson City
‘Tax Map Parcel No.: 143.65-1-34 Acreage: 0.26 Acres
Zoning District: CG _
Back Taxes Owedl: —Yes X No Number of years outstanding: n/a

Foming:

F.one/District Status:

_X NYS Empire Zone

___Fed. Enterprise Business Zone
___Business Improvement District
Special Assessment District

__ Urban Renewal Area

___ Historic District
___Archeologically Significant
___ NYS Environmental Zone

I_ Other:
Property Access:
Closest Highway: State Highway 17 Miles to Highway: 0.25 mi +
Closest Interstate: I-81 Miles to Interstate: 2 mi+

Adjacent to Rail Service: No

Airport: Greater Binghamton Airport. Miles to Airport: 6.6+
Buildings

MNumiber: Square Footage: |Stories: Year Built:: [Construction Type: Condition:

1 3 Masonry Good

Utilities

Service to site: _X_Gas _X_Electric

Water Supply/Wells: _X Public ____Private

Sanitary Sewer: _X_ Public _ Private ___N/A

Septic System __ Public __ Private X N/A

Natural and Cultural Resources:

This building currently houses the Firehouse Stage, which hosts artistic performances and can be considered a cultural
resource. No natural resources were observed on the site.

Site Photograph:
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Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

Date: 12/5/2007

Current Use of Property

The property did not have any signs indicating is use. It does appear to be occupied but the usage does not appear to be
industrial or manufacturing. It is next door to the Goodwill Theater at 42 Willow St.

Adjacent Land Use

MNorth: Commercial, Residential South: Indizn Valley [ndustries.
East: A small park. West: Residential.

Physical Features
Soil Information: Cut and Fill Lands, gravelly and silty materials
Surficial Geology: Outwash Sand and Gravel '
Geologic/Bedrock: Cashaqua Shale of the Sonyea Group
Topography: )
Inferred Groundwater Flow Direction: To the south towards the Susquehanna River

Site Inspection Noles

Due to lack of access to the property site inspections were performed by viewing the site from adjacent
roadways/parking lots. No interior inspections were performed. Recent snowfall prevented ground surfaces
from being observed. No surface water features, hazardous substances, petroleum products or storage of
hazardous materials was noted.

Evidence of hazardous waste treatment, storage, diposal __Yes __No
Storage Tanks (underground or above ground) __Yes __No
Drums _Yes __No
Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons __Yes __No
Evidence of Filling __Yes __No
[Evidence of Solid Waste Disposal ’ _Yes __No
Stained Soils _ Yes ___No
Stressed Vegetation _Yes __No
Noxious Odors __Yes __No
PCB Sources _ Yes __No
Drains or Sumps , ’ _Yes __No
Evidence of wastewater discharges __Yes __No
Suspect Lead Based Paint: _X Yes ___No
Suspect Asbestos Containing Materials: X Yes _No
Comments: Suspect lead based paint and asbestos containing materials based on age of the building.
City Directories

City directories for this site have past uses listed as the police department, a municipal building, and the
Grand View Hotel.

Historical Atlases

Source: Combination Atlas Map of Broome County, 1870.
Drescripiion: No coverage for the study area, however areas south and east were already developed.

Listed Spills (Database Search)

Deseription:

No concerns noted for this property based on the Environmental First Search Database Report.
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Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

Summary of Environmental Concerns

There were no documented concerns identified in the database report, and historic research indicated did not indicate
industrial use. It is believed that this property was used by the police and fire departments. This type of use would most
likely include the presence of fuel tanks (for equipment), and while no spill reports exist, the past/present existence of

tanks cannot be completely ruled out without further investigation, which is needed to determine the likelihood of
contamination on the site.

Page 3/3



Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

Site Address: 135-139 Baldwin Street :
Town/City/Village: Village of J ohnson"_City State: New York Zip: 13790
Pubiicly Owned: __Yes _X No -
Current Owner Name: Brian C. Phillips
Tax Map Parcel No.: 143.32-3-21 Acreage: 2.4 Acres
Zoning District: R6
Back Taxes Owed: Y X Mo Number of years outstanding: n/a
I Zoning:
Zone/District Status: __NYS Empire Zone ___Urban Renewal Area

___Fed. Enterprise Business Zone ___ Historic District

___ Business Improvement District ___Archeologically Significant

____Special Assessment District ___NYS Environmental Zone

| Other:

Property Access:
Closest Highway: State Highway 17 Miles Lo Highway: 025 i &
Closest Interstate: I-81 Miles to Interstate: 2mit
Adjacent to Rail Service: Yes
Airport: Greater Binghamton Airport. Miles to Airport: 6.6+
Buildings
Number: Square Footage: |Stories: Year Built::|Construction Type: Condition:
1 56134 5 1940|Brick Poor

Utilities
Service to site: _2 Ghag _X_Electric
Water Supply/Wells: _X _Public ___ Private
Sanitary Sewer: _X_Public ___Private __ _N/A
Septic System ___ Public _ Private _X N/A

Natural and Cultural Resources:

No natural or cultural resources were identified for this parcel.

Site Photograph:
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Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

Date: 12/512007

Current Use of Property

The properfy appears to be vacant currently. It is also currently for sale. It is located in an industrial area, and past usages
have included a railroad depot (including fuel supply for the trains), building supply, and a book company.

Adjacent Land Use
North: RR tracks, vacant warehouse buildings. South: Vacant buildings at 147 Grand Ave.
Easi; Vacant lot, residential West: Commercial/Industrial.

Physical Features

Sail Information: Cut and Fill Lands, gravelly and silty materials
Surficial Geology: Outwash Sand and Gravel
i7eologic/Bedrock: Cashaqua Shale of the Sonyea Group
Topography:
fiiferred Groundwater Flow Direction: To the south towards the Susquehanna River

Site Inspection Notes

Due to lack of access to the property site inspections were performed by viewing the site from adjacent
roadways/parking lots. No interior inspections were performed. Recent snowfall prevented ground surfaces
from being observed. No surface water features, hazardous substances, petroleum products or storage of
hazardous materials was noted.

Evidence of hazardous waste treatment, storage, diposal _Yes __No
Storage Tanks (underground or above ground) _Yes __No
Drums __Yes ___No
Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons __Yes __No
Evidence of Filling _Yes __No
Evidence of Solid Waste Disposal _Yes ___No
Stained Soils _Yes __No
Stressed Vegetation __Yes __No
Noxious Odors _Yes __No
PCB Sources i __Yes __No
Drains or Sumps _Yes _ No
Evidence of wastewater discharges _ Yes __No
Suspect Lead Based Paint: _X Yes __No
Suspect Asbestos Containing Materials: _X Yes __No
Comments: Suspect lead based paint and asbestos containing materials based on age of the building.

City Directories

City directories from 1980-1930 did not identify the address of 137-139 Baldwin Street. Based on street
locations in the directories, it appears the property identified as 91 Baldwin street may correspond to the same
site. This was listed with usages including a railroad depot, Austin HR Lumber, a fuel and supply area for the
railroad, Upstate Builder Supply, and Lescron Books.

Historical Atlases

Saice: Combination Atlas Map of Broome County, 1870.
Diescription: No coverage for the site, however areas south and east were already developed.

Listed Spills (Database Search)

Deseriplion:

Mo concerns noted for this property based on the Environmental First Search Database Report.
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Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

Summary of Environmental Concerns

While there were no reports associated with this property in the database report, historically the property was used for
industrial purposes. Given the past usage, as well as its presence in a historically industrial area, the potential for
soil/groundwater contamination at this site does exist.
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Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

Summiary of Site Information

Property includes the light
colored concrete building
as well as the parking
area.

128542007

Site Address: 147 Grand Avenue u —
Town/City/Village: Village of Johnson City State: New York Zip: 13790
Publicly Owned: _ Yes _X No
Current Owner Name: Battla Nasreen N
Tax Map Parcel No.: 143.73-1-12.1 Acreage: 1.5 Acres
Zoning District: IN
Back Taxes Owed: —Yes X No Number of years outstanding: n/a
FLoning:
Zone/District Status: _X NYS Empire Zone ___Utrban Renewal Area
___ Fed. Enterprise Business Zone ___ Historic District
____ Business Improvement District ____Archeologically Significant
___ Special Assessment District ___NYS Environmental Zone
|_ Other:
Property Access:
Closest Hiplway: State Highway 17 Miles to Highway: 025 m £
Closest Interstate: I-51 Miles 1o Interstate: Imi=
Adjacent to Rail Service: Mo
Airport: Cireater Binghamilon Airporl. Miles to Airport: b.64
Ruildings
Number: Square Footage: | Stories: Year Built:: [Construction Type: Condition:
1 4 Concrete Poor
|
Utilities
Service to site: X Gas _X_Electric
Water Supply/Wells: _X Public __ Private
Sanitary Sewer: _X Public __Private ___N/A
Septic System ___Public __ Private _X N/A
Natural and Cultural Resources:
No natural or cultural resources were identified for this parcel.
Site Photograph:
Note:
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Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

Date: 12/5/2007
Current Use of Property

The site is currently vacant and used to store tractor trailers, miscellaneous junk and autos. There is a building at the north
(rear) end of the property which is is poor condition and appears to be vacant. Historic information on the property shows
ihat it was used as a candy manufacturer for over 40 years. :

Adjacent Land Use
Norif: Vacant Warehouse building at 137-139 Baldwin South: Grand Avenue, Auto Repair Shop.
Easi: Residential. West: " Tslamic Temple, Residential.
Physical Features
Soil Information: Cut and Fill Lands, gravelly and silty materials
Surficial Geology: Outwash Sand and Gravel
iveologic/Bedrock: Cashaqua Shale of the Sonyea Group
Topography:
Inferred Groundwater Flow Direction: To the south towards the Susquehanna River

Site Inspection Notes

Due to lack of access to the property site inspections were performed by viewing the site from adjacent
roadways/parking lots. No interior inspections were performed. Recent snowfall prevented ground surfaces
from being observed. No surface water features, hazardous substances, petroleum products or storage of
hazardous materials was noted.

[Evidence of hazardous waste treatment, storage, diposal _ Yes ___No
Storage Tanks (underground or above ground) __Yes __No
Drums __Yes __No
Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons __Yes __No
[Evidence of Filling _ Yes __No
Evidence of Solid Waste Disposal _Yes __No
Stained Soils —Yes __No
Stressed Vegetation _Yes ___No
Noxious Odors _Yes ___No
PCB Sources ) _Yes __No
Drains or Sumps _Yes __No
Evidence of wastewater discharges _Yes —_No
Suspect Lead Based Paint: X Yes —No
Suspect Asbestos Containing Materials: _X Yes __No
Comments: Suspect lead based paint and asbestos containing materials based on age of the building.
City Directories =

City directory information from 1930-1980 indicated that this site was occupied by the Fair Play Caramel
Candy manufacturing company.

Historical Atlases
Source: Combination Atlas Map of Broome County, 1870.
Deseripiion: No coverage for the site, however areas south and east were already develope

Listed Spills (Database Search)

Deseriplion:

Mo concerns poted for this propenty hased on the Environmentzl First Search Database Report
prop st ALl
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Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

Summary of Enviconmental Concerns
While there were no reports associated with this property in the database report, historically the property was used for
indiistrial purposes. Given the past usage, as well as its presence in a historically industrial area, the potential for
soil/groundwater contamination at this site does exist.

U
«©«
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Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

Summary of Site Information

Site Address: 48 Corliss Avenue
Town/City/Village: Village of Johnson City State: New York Zip: 13790
Publicly Owned: _ Yes _X No
Current Owner Name: Danny R. Planavsky
Tax Map Parcel No.: 143.65-3-19 Acreage: 2.02 Acres
Zoning District: IN ‘
Back Taxes Owed: X _Yes __No Number of years outstanding: 8
g : Faoning:
Zone/District Status: _X_NYS Empire Zone ___Urban Renewal Area
___Fed. Enterprise Business Zone ___ Historic District
___Business Improvement District ____Archeologically Significant
____Special Assessment District ___NYS Environmental Zone
| Other:
Properly Access: S 3]
Closest Highway: State Highway 17 Miles to Highway: 025mix
Closest Interstate: I-81 Miles to Interstate: 2 mi+
Adjacent to Rail Service: Yes
Airport: Greater Binghamton Airport. Miles to Airport: 6.6+
Buildings
MNumber: Square Footage: | Stories: Year Buili:: |Construction Type: Condition:
I Unknown | |Unknown | Brick Averpge
1 Unknown 6|Unknown |Brick Avg/Poor
1 4526 1 1970|Blue concrete Poor
o Utilities
Service to site: _X Gas _X_Electric
Water Supply/Wells: _X_Public ___Private
'Emitﬂry Sewer: _% Public _ Private ___ N/A
Septic System ___Public __ Private X N/A

Natural and Cultural Resources:

No natural or cultural resources were identified for this parcel.

Site Photograph:
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Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

rate: 50T

Carrent Use of Properly

T'K Lawn and Hardware, and TK Storage occupy the property currently. Information from a previous Phase I ESA

Adjacent Land Lse

Murih: Residences, fire station, restaur: South: Residences, railroad corridor, parking lot
Fast: Vacant building, parking area Wesl Indian Valley Industries
Physical Features

Soil Information: Cut and Fill Lands, gravelly and silty materials
Surficial Geology: Outwash Sand and Gravel
Geologic/Bedrock: Cashaqua Shale of the Sonyea Group
Topography:
Inferred Groundwater Flow Direction: To the south towards the Susquehanna River

Site Inspection Notes

e to lack of access to the property site inspections were performed by viewing the site from adjacent
road waya/parking lots. No interior inspections were performed. Recent snowfall prevented ground surfaces
from being observed. No surface water features, hazardous substances, petroleum products or storage of
harardous materials was noted.

Evidence of hazardous waste treatment, storage, diposal _ Yes __No
Starage Tanks (underground or above ground) __Yes __No
Drums __Yes __No
Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons _Yes __No
[Evidence of Filling _Yes __No
Evidence of Solid Waste Disposal —Yes __No
Stained Soils _Yes __No
Stressed Vegetation __Yes __No
Noxious Odors _Yes __No
PCB Sources _Yes __No
Drains or Sumps ' _Yes __No
[Evidence of wastewater discharges __Yes __No
Suspect Lead Based Paint: X Yes __No
Suspect Asbestos Containing Materials: X_Yes __No
Comments: Suspect lead based paint and asbestos containing materials based on age of the building.

City Directories

City directory information did not show listings for this specific property. This area was previously occupied by
Endicott Johnson.

Historical Atlases
Source: Combination Atlas Map of Broome County, 1870.
Description: No coverage for the site, however areas south and east were already developed.

Listed Spills { Database Search)

Descriplion:

No concerns noted lor this property based on the Envirenmental First Search Database Roport
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Summary of Environmental Concerns
While there were no reports associated with this property in the database report, historically the property was used for
industrial purposes. Adjacent properties with similar uses have documented spill reports, and based off of the status of
adjacent properties as well as known industrial use, the potential for soil/groundwater contamination at this site does exist.
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Summary of Site Information

Site Address: 42-44 Corliss Avenue
Town/City/Village: Village of Johnson Ciry State: MNew Yark Lip: 13790
Publicly Owned: _ Yes _X_No
Current Owner Name: 42 Corliss- Azimi Mehdi 44 Corliss- Xiream Sports LLC
‘T'ax Map Parcel No.: 42 Corliss- 143.65-3-22 44 Corliss- 143.65-. Acreage: 42 Corliss= 0. Acres
Zoning District: IN 44 Corliss= 1. Acres
Back Taxes Owed: X Yes(44 Corl ___No Number of years nutstn%’ i1
' = = Zoning: = ok~ O
EODE/DiStl‘iCt Status: _X NYS Empire Zone __ Urban Renewal Area
___ Fed. Enterprise Business Zone ___ Historic District
____ Business Improvement District __Archeologically Significant
___Special Assessment District ___NYS Environmental Zone
| Other:
: ST £ __ Property Access:
Clusesl Highway: State Highway 17 Miles to Highway: 025 mr =
Closest Interstate: I-81 Miles Lo Interstate: 2 mik
Adjacent to Rail Service:  No
Airport: Greater Binghamton Airport. Miles to Airport: 6.6+
Buildings
Number: Square Footage: |Stories: Year Built:: |Construction Type: |Condition:
2 31,000 1.5 1945|concrete/metal
Utilities
Service to site: X Gas _X_Electric
Water Supply/Wells: _X_Public ___Private
Sanitary Sewer: _X_Public __ Private ___ N/A
Septic System __ Public __ Private X N/A
Natural and Cultural Resources:
No natural or cultural resources were identified for this parcel.
Site Photograph: B
i
L s 2niy
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Diate: 124572007
Current Use of Property

The property is currently occupied by a vacant warehouse type building as well as some parking areas. This area was once
part of a large industrial area occupied by Endicott Johnson. The building is connected to the vacant building at 46
Corliss Ave.

Adjacent Land Use
North: Residential South: 46 Corliss building (adjacent)
East: Industrial (25 Ozalid) = West: Industrial (48 Corliss)
Physical Features
Soil Information: Cut and Fill Lands, gravelly and silty materials
Surficial Geology: Outwash Sand and Gravel
Geologic/Bedrock: Cashaqua Shale of the Sonyea Group
Topographj:
Inferred Groundwater Flow Direction: To the south towards the Susquehanna River

Site Inspection Notes
[rue to lack of access to the property site inspections were performed by viewing the site from adjacent
rundwiys/parking lots. No interior inspections were performed. Recent snowfall prevented ground surfaces
from being observed. No surface water features, hazardous substances, petroleum products or storage of
hazardous materials was noted.

Evidence of hazardous waste treatment, storage, diposal __Yes _ _No
Storage Tanks (underground or above ground) _ Yes __No
Drums __Yes __No
Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons __Yes __No
[Evidence of Filling __Yes __No
[Evidence of Solid Waste Disposal __Yes __No
Stained Soils . __Yes __No
Stressed Vegetation __Yes __No
Noxious Odors _ Yes __No
PCB Sources 7 __Yes __No
Drains or Sumps ' _Yes ___No
Evidence of wastewater discharges _Yes __No
Suspect Lead Based Paint: _X Yes __No
Suspect Asbestos Containing Materials: X Yes _ No
Comments: Suspect lead based paint and asbestos containing materials based on age of the building.

City Directories
City directory information did not show listings for this specific property. This area was previously occupied by
Endicott Johnson.

Historical Atlases
Souirce: Combination Atlas Map of Broome County, 1870.
Deseripiion: No coverage for the site, however areas south and east were already developed.

Listed Spills {Datahase Search)

Deseriplion:

Mo coneerns pofed for this property based on the Environmental First Scarch Database Report.
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Summary of Environmental Concerns

Whil: there were no reports associated with this property in the database report, historically the property was used for
indnstrial purposes. A Phase I investigation has been performed in the past. Adjacent properties with similar uses have
documented spill reports, and based off of the status of adjacent properties as well as known industrial use, the potential
for soil/groundwater contamination at this site does exist.
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Summary of Site Informarion

Site Address: 46 Corliss Avenue
Town/City/Village: Village of Johnson City State: New York Zip: 13790
Publicly Owned: — Yes _X No
Current Owner Name: Azimi Abbas Ali .
Tax Map Parcel No.: 143.65-3-20.1 Acreage: 2.02 Acres
Zoning District: IN
IBack Taxes Owed: X_Yes __No Number of years outstanding: 5

. = Foming: ] 1 [
Zone/District Status: _X _NYS Empire Zone ___Urban Renewal Area

___Fed. Enterprise Business Zone ____Historic District

____Business Improvement District ___Archeologically Significant

____Special Assessment District ___NYS Environmental Zone

I_ Other:

Property Aceess: L s v L
Closest Highway: State Highway 17 Miles to Highway: 0.25 mi £
Closest Interstate: I-81 Miles to Interstate: 2 mi+
Adjacent to Rail Service: Yes
Airport: Greater Binghamton Airport. Miles to Airport: 6.6+
Buildings
Number: Sguure Foolage: |Stories: Year Built:: [Construction Type: B Condition:
1 Unknown 3{Unknown Masonry T
Utiliries

Service to site: _X_Cias _A_Electne
Water Supplv/Wells: _X_Public __ Privaie {
Sanilary Sewer: _X_Puhlic Private ___ N/A
Septic System — Public — Privae _X_MN/A

Natural and Cultural Resources:

No natural or cultural resources were identified for this parcel.

Site Photograph:
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Date: 12/5/2007
Current Use of Property

The property is currently vacant. A sign on the building indicates that it was used for a skate/BMX bike park after the
industry left.

Adjacent Land Use
North: 46 Corliss Ave (vacant buildings) . South: Railroad tracks, residential.
East: Industrial use at 25 Ozalid Dr. West: Parking area, 48 Corliss ave.
Physical Features
Soil Information: Cut and Fill Lands, gravelly and silty materials
Surficial Geology: Outwash Sand and Gravel
Geologic/Bedrock: Cashaqua Shale of the Sonyea Group
Topography:
Inferred Groundwater Flow Direction: To the south towards the Susquehanna River

Site Inspection Notes

Due to lack of access to the property site inspections were performed by viewing the site from adjacent
roadways/parking lots. No interior inspections were performed. Recent snowfall prevented ground surfaces
from being observed. No surface water features, hazardous substances, petroleum products or storage of
hazardous materials was noted.

Evidence of hazardous waste treatment, storage, diposal __Yes __No
Storage Tanks (underground or above ground) _ Yes __No
Drums _ Yes __No
Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons _ Yes __No
Evidence of Filling _Yes __No
Evidence of Solid Waste Disposal ‘ _Yes __No
Stained Soils _Yes _ No
Stressed Vegetation _ Yes __No
Noxious Odors _Yes __No
PCB Sources _Yes __No
Drains or Sumps ‘ ' _Yes __No
Evidence of wastewater discharges _ Yes __No
Suspect Lead Based Paint: X Yes __No
Suspect Asbestos Containing Materials: X_Yes ___No
Comments: Suspect lead based paint and asbestos containing materials based on age of the building.

City Directories

City directory information did not show listings for this specific property. This area was previously occupied by
Endicott Johnson.

Historical Allases

Source: Combination Atlas Map of Broome County, 1870.
Description: No coverage for the site, however areas south and east were already developed.

Listed Spills (Database Scarcly)

Drescrintion:

No concerns noted for this property based on the Environmental First Search Database Report.

=

Page 2/3



Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

Summary of Environmental Concerns
While there were no reports associated with this property in the database report, historically the property was used for
industrial purposes. Adjacent properties with similar uses have documented spill reports, and based off of the status of
adjacent properties as well as known industrial use, the potential for soil/groundwater contamination at this site does exist.
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Summary of Site Information

Site Address: 25 Ozalid Drive/18 Park St
Town/City/Village: Village of Johnson City State: New York Zip: 13790
Publicly Owned: __Yes X No
Current Owner Name: Prisms LLC
Tax Map Parcel No.: 2-472 Acreage: 1.85 Acres
Zoning District: CG
Back Taxes Owed: —_.Yes A _No Number of vears oulstanding: n/'a
] Zouing:_
Zone/District Status: _X NYS Empire Zone __Urban Renewal Area
___Fed. Enterprise Business Zone ____Historic District
___ Business Improvement District ___Archeologically Significant
___ Special Assessment District ___NYS Environmental Zone
|__ Other:
=~ = Property Access; ]
Closest Highway: State Highway 17 Miles to Highway: 0.25 mi £
Closest Interstate: I-81 Miles to Interstate: 2miz+
Adjacent to Rail Service: Yes
Airport: Greater Binghamton Airport. Miles to Airport: 6.6+
Buildings
Mumber: Square Footage: |Stories: Year Built::|Construction Type: Condition:
1 Unknown 4{Unknown |Concrete Warehouse Average
3 Unknown 2|Unknown |Concrete block Poor
Ltilities
Service Lo site: _X_Cias _X_Eleciric
Water Supply/Wells: _X_Puhlic Private
Sanitary Sewer: _X_Public _ Private _ N/A
Septic System Public ___Privare X N/A
MNatural and Cultural Resources:
No natural or cultural resources were identified for this parcel.
Site "hitograph:
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Dane; 12452007

Currenl Use of Property

The property did not have any signs indicating is use. It is known that this parcel was once occupied by a coated paper
company. Currently it appears to be vacant. It contains one large building and a smaller guard house/kiosk type building,
as well as several outbuildings south of the main industrial building. The outbuildings are in poor condition

Adjacent Land Use
Muirit: Residential South: Railroad Tracks
Easi: Parking and Residential West: Corliss Avenue industrial properties
Physical Features
Saiil Information: . Cut and Fill Lands, gravelly and silty materials
Swurficial Geology: Outwash Sand and Gravel
(reologic/Bedrock: Cashaqua Shale of the Sonyea Group
Topography:
liiferred Groundwater Flow Direction: To the south towards the Susquehanna River

Site Inspection Notes
Due to lack of access to the property site inspections were performed by viewing the site from adjacent
roadways/parking lots. No interior inspections were performed. Recent snowfall prevented ground surfaces
from being observed. No surface water features, hazardous substances, petroleum products or storage of
hazardous materials was noted.

Evidence of hazardous waste treatment, storage, diposal _Yes __No
Storage Tanks (underground or above ground) —Yes __No
Drums __Yes __No
Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons __Yes __No
Evidence of Filling __Yes __No
Evidence of Solid Waste Disposal _Yes ___No
Stained Soils __Yes __No
Stressed Vegetation __Yes __No
Noxious Odors _ Yes __No
PCB Sources __Yes __No
Drains or Sumps . _ Yes __No
Evidence of wastewater discharges _Yes __No
Suspect Lead Based Paint: _X Yes __No
Suspect Asbestos Containing Materials: _X Yes __No
Comments: Suspect lead based paint and asbestos containing materials based on age of the building.

City Directories
City Directories for this property did not provide listings for this specific address.
The general area to the west was occupied by Endicott Johnson.
Historical Atlases
Source: . Combination Atlas Map of Broome County, 1870.
Description: No coverage for the site, however areas south and east were already developed.

Listed Spills (Database Search)

Description:

This property has several listings in the database report, including leaking underground storage tanks, and spill reports
pertaining to those tanks. Additionally a mercury spill was reported within the building during a previous asbestos
inspection after the building was abandoned. Waste Oil and mixed unknown chemicals were also reported in a separate
spill report. Due to the industrial history as well as the history of chemical releases, the potential for soil/groundwater
contamination exists on this site.

Summary of Environmental Concerns
This property has several listings in the database report which indicates existing contamination. Due to the spill reports, as
well as a known industrial history on the Propertys, the potential for soil/groundwater contamination exists on this site.
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Summeary of Site Information

Sile Address: 19 Avenue B ]
Town/City/Village: Village of Johnson City State: New York Zip: 13790
Publicly Owned: __ Yes _X No
Current Owner Name: Lee L. Sharp
Tax Map Parcel No.: 04-0004-017 Acreage: 0.95 Acres
Zoning District: CG ;
Back Taxes Owed: —_Yes X No Number of years outstanding: n/a
Loninp:

Zone/District Status: XN YS_EHpire Zone ____Urban Renewal Area

___ Fed. Enterprise Business Zone ___ Historic District

____ Business Improvement District ___Archeologically Significant

__ Special Assessment District ___NYS Environmental Zone

| Other:
 Properly Access:
Closest Highway: State Highway 17 Miles to Highway: 0.25 mi £
Closest Interstate: 1-81 Miles to Interstate: 2 mi+
Adjacent to Rail Service: No
Airport: Greater Binghamton Airport.  Miles to Airport: 6.6+
Buildings
Number: Square Foolage: [Storjes: Year Built:: |Construction Type: Condition:
1 40428 3 1960|Brick Average
Utilities

Service to site: _X Gas _X Electric
Water Supply/Wells: _X _Public ___Private
Sanitary Sewer: |_X Public _ Private __ N/A
Septic System ____Public __Private X N/A

Natural and Cultural Resources:

No natural or cultural resources were identified for this parcel.

Site Photograph:

=
S :
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Date: 12/5/2007
Current Use of Property

The property is current vacant. A sign on the building states "Volunteers of America Thrift Shop"

Adjacent Land Use
MNorth: Hetail butldings South: Large vacan building (59 Lester)
East: Residential West,  Parking facilities, Johnson City PD. ===3
Physical Features
Siwil Information: Cut and Fill Lands, gravelly and silty materials
Surficial Geology: Outwash Sand and Gravel
Gealagic/Redrack: Cashaqua Shale of the Sonyea Group
Topography: B Bl
Inferred Groundwater Flow Direction: To the south towards the Susquehanna River

Site Inspeetion Noles
[wue to lack of access to the property site inspections were performed by viewing the site from adjacent
roadways/parking lots. No interior inspections were performed. Recent snowfall prevented ground surfaces
frivm being observed. No surface water features, hazardous substances, petroleum products or storage of
hazardous materials was noted.

Comments: No surface water features noted.
Evidence of hazardous waste treatment, storage, diposal _ Yes __No
Storage Tanks (underground or above ground) __Yes __No
Drums __Yes __No
Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons __Yes __No
Evidence of Filling __Yes __No
[Evidence of Solid Waste Disposal ' __Yes __No
Stained Soils __Yes __No
Stressed Vegetation _ Yes __No
Noxious Odors __Yes __No
PCB Sources ' __Yes __No
Drains or Sumps __Yes __No
Ividence of wastewater discharges __Yes __No
Sispect Lead Based Paint: _X Yes _ No
Suspact Asbestos Containing Materials: X Yes __No
Comments: Suspect lead based paint and asbestos containing materials based on age of the building.

Cily Direclories
ity directories from 1980-1930 revealed that this building had no listed occupants other than Endicott
Johnson Safety and Security. Prior to 1963 there was no listing at all, and Endicott Johnson Safety and
Security was listed at 17 Avenue B. There could have been some renumbering.

Historical Atlases
Source: Combination Atlas Map of Broome County, 1870.
Description: No coverage for the site, however areas south and east were already developed.

Listed Spills (Database Search)

Description:

This site appeared in the database report as a spill report of six drums abandoned on the site.

Contents were unknown, and due to a lack of further information, presence of contamination on this site result from the
presence of the drums is unknown. Additionally this site is located adjacent to an area once occupied by Endicott
Johnson plant.

Summary of Environmental Concerns
This site is associated with a closed spill report which documented the existence of six abandoned drums on the site. Impacts
from these drums are unknown. The structure appears to have been associated with the Endicott Johnson industry historically
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present in that immediate vicinity. There are no known environmental impacts and no investigation or analysis is believed to
have been performed.
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Summary of Site Information

Map ID=

Siic Address: 59 Lester Avenue
Town/City/Village: Village of Johnson City State: New York Zip: 13790
Publicly Owned: __ Yes _X No
Current Owner Name: Danny R. Planavsky
Tax Map Parcel No.: 143.58.79 Acreage: 4.13 Acres
Zoning District: CG
Back Taxes Owed: X_Yes ___No Number of years outstanding: 8
Foning:
Zone/District Status: X NWEmpire Zone ___Urban Renewal Area
___Fed. Enterprise Business Zone ____Historic District
__ Business Improvement District ___Archeologically Significant
___ Special Assessment District ___NYS Environmental Zone
| Other:
Properly Aveess:
Closest Highway: State Highway 17 Miles to Highway: 0.5 mi +
Clnsest Interstate: 1-81 Miles to Interstate: 2 mi +
Adjacent to Rail Service: Yes
Airport: Greater Binghamton Airport. Miles to Airport: 6.6+
Buildings
Number: Square Footage: |Stories: |Year Built::{Construction Type: Condition:
1 | 5 Concrete Poor
Utilities
Service Lo sile: X Gias _2_Electric
Water Supply/Wells: _x_Public T Private
Sanilary Sewer: _X_Puhlic _ Private  ___ N/A
Septic System ___ Puhlic _Private  _X_N/A
Natural and Cultural Resources:
No natural or cultural resources were identified for this parcel.
Site Photograph:
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Date: 12512007
Current Use of Propery

‘I'he property is currently occupied by the TK storage facility, and by TK Auto Outlet . Information from a previous Phass
| ESA indicates that it was once occupied by Endicott-Johnson.

Adjacent Land Use

Nonh: Railroad corridor, former lumber building South: Residenual properties, har, vacant building
Eust: Country Valley Industrics, Yacan! buildings West: Municipal parking lot, mmlr.ew.'i.ﬁ.l-['nulfiiugs:
Physical Features
Soil Information: Cut and Fill Lands, gravelly and silty materials
Surficial Geology: Outwash Sand and Gravel
Geologic/Bedrock: Cashaqua Shale of the Sonyea Group
Topography:
Inferred Groundwater Flow Direction: To the south towards the Susquehanna River
Site Inspection Notes

Due to lack of access to the property site inspections were performed by viewing the site from adjacent
roadways/parking lots. No interior inspections were performed. Recent snowfall prevented ground surfaces
from being observed. No surface water features, hazardous substances, petroleum products or storage of
hazardous materials was noted.

Evidence of hazardous waste treatment, storage, diposal _Yes ___No
Storage Tanks (underground or above ground) __Yes __No
Drums _Yes __No
Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons __Yes __No
[Evidence of Filling __Yes __No
[Evidence of Solid Waste Disposal __Yes __No
Stained Soils __Yes __No
Stressed Vegetation _Yes __No
Noxious Odors —Yes __No
PCB Sources ) _ Yes __No
Drains or Sumps __Yes __No
Ifvidence of wastewater discharges _Yes __No
Suspact Lead Based Paint: X Yes __No
Suspect Asbestos Containing Materials: X Yes __No
Comments: Suspect lead based paint and asbestos containing materials based on age of the building.

City Directories

City directory information did not show listings for this specific property. This area was previously occupied by
Endicott Johnson.

Historical Atlases
Source: Combination Atlas Map of Broome County, 1870.
Description: No coverage for the site, however areas south and east were already developed.

Listed Spills (Database Search)

Description:
No concerns noted for this property based on the Environmental First Search Darahase Rey

Summary of Environmental Concerns
‘ITiere are no environmental concerns based on the database report, however this structure is located in an area which was
once used for industrial purposes.
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Summary of Site Information

Map ID= B3

Site Address: 30 Avenue C - Rear
Town/City/Village: Village of Johnson City State: New York Zip:
Publicly Owned: _Yes _X No
Cuorrent Owner Name:  Robert F. Seeley
Tax Map Parcel No.: 143.57-2-35 Acreage: 0.06 Acres
Zoning District: CG
Hack Taxes Owed: X _Yes —_No Number of years outstanding: 1
' Zoning; '
Zone/District Status: il NYS Empire Zone B ___Urban Renewal Area
__Fed. Enterprise Business Zone ___ Historic District
___Business Improvement District ___Archeologically Significant
___Special Assessment District ___NYS Environmental Zone
| Other:
2 Property Access:
Closest Highway: State Highway 17 Miles to Highway: 0.25 mi +
Closest Interstate: I-81 Miles Lo Interstate: 2 mit
v:‘\djamnl to Rail Service: No
Adrporl: Greater Binghamton Airport.  Miles io Alrport: fh. 6z
Buildings
Number: Square Footage: |Stories: Year Built:: |Construction Type: Condition:
1 Unknown 1|Unknown [Metal shed Poor
Utilities
Service to site: : X _Gas _X_Electric
Water Supply/Wells: _X_Puhlic . Private
Sanitary Sewer: _X_Puhlic __Private ___N/A
Septic System ___Public __ Private _X N/A
Natural and Cultural Resources:
No natural or cultural resources were identified for this parcel.
Site Photograph:
Natie: The property is
almost entirely taken up by
the shed in the foreground of
the picture. Neither the parking
lot nor the brick building in the
background are part of the
parcel.
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Daie: BRI

Curreent Use of Property

'I'he property is almost entirely occupied by a small shed adjacent to the building at 19 Avenue B. It does not appear to
hiave a documented use, and is "landlocked” in the sense that it is bounded on all sides by neighboring properties and has
no direct street access.

Adjacent Land Use

Maorth: Yacant land, also retail and residential uses. South: Helen Drive, 19 Ave B, warehouse huildings,

East: Vacant brick building at 19 Avenue B, West: Parking for the Tohnson City Justice Building,
Physical Features

Sail Information: Cut and Fill Lands, gravelly and silty materials

Surficial Geology: Outwash Sand and Gravel

fenlagic/Bedrock: Cashaqua Shale of the Sonyea Group

Topography:

Inferred Groundwater Flow Direction: To the south towards the Susquehanna River

Site Inspection Notes

Due to lack of access to the property site inspections were performed by viewing the site from adjacent
roadways/parking lots. No interior inspections were performed. Recent snowfall prevented ground surfaces
from being observed. No surface water features, hazardous substances, petroleum products or storage of
hazardous materials was noted.

Evidence of hazardous waste treatment, storage, diposal __Yes __No
Storage Tanks (underground or above ground) _Yes __No
Drums __Yes _No
Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons _Yes __No
Evidence of Filling __Yes _No
[Evidence of Solid Waste Disposal __Yes _No
Stained Soils _ Yes __No
Stressed Vegetation _ Yes __No
Noxious Odors _ Yes _ No
PCB Sources __Yes __No
Drains or Sumps ' __Yes __No
Evidence of wastewater discharges __Yes _No
Suspect Lead Based Paint: X Yes _ No
Suspect Asbestos Containing Materials: _X Yes __No
Comments: Suspect lead based paint and asbestos containing materials based on age of the building.
City Directories

There were no listings available for this parcel, however it is surrounded by other parcels and has no access road.

Historical Atlases

Source: Combination Atlas Map of Broome County, 1870.
Description: No coverage for the site, however areas south and east were already developed.

Listed Spills (Database Search)

Deseription:

No concerns noted for this property based on the Environmenial First Search Database Reporl,

Summary of Envirommenial Concerns

There are no environmental concerns based on the database report, however this structure is located in an area which was
once used for industrial purposes.
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Sile Address: 99 Lester Avenue ~
Town/City/Village: Village of Johnson City State: New York Zip: 13790
Publicly Gwned: — Yes _X No
Current Owner Name:  Dana A and Laurie L. Ellis
Tax Map Parcel No.: 143.58-1-1 Acreage: 7.4 Acres
Zoning District: IN
Back Taxes Owed: — YER ~X_MNa Number of years oulstanding: w'a
ST TRl ="~ T 7 e s 1 ' |

ZLone/District Status: _X _NYS Empire Zone ___Urban Renewal Area

____Fed. Enterprise Business Zone ___Historic District

____ Business Improvement District ___Archeologically Significant

___ Special Assessment District ____NYS Environmental Zone

I_ Other:
Closest Highway: State Highway 17 Miles to Highway! 0.25 mi £
Closest Interstate: -] Miles to Interstate: 2mi+

Adjacent 1o Rail Service:  Yes
Adrport: Oreater Binghemion Alrport. Miles Lo Airport: 0.0+
Buildings
Number: Square Footage: |Stories: Year Built:: |Construction Type: Condition:
1 1 Corrugated meta Average
Utilities

Service to site: X Gas _X_Electric
Water Supply/Wells: _X Public __ Private
Sanitary Sewer: _X_Public __ Private ____N/A
Septic System Public Privae & IN/A

Matural and Culiural Resources:

No natural or cultural resources were identified for this parcel.
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|

Date: 12/5/2007

Current Use of Property

The property is currently occupied by Hank's Warehouse, and the Nu Lock Towing yard. The main building is only
partially occupied by Hank's. Research indicates that it was once a lumber yard, and prior to that was an area once
occupied by Endicott Johnson. Currently the remainder of the property contains some junk storage, and there are several
large trucks parked on site.

Adjueent Land Use

Norih: Railroad Tracks, warehouse building. Sowith Stream, Residential

Bast: CF) park . Wes: Besidential
Physical Features

Soil Information: Cut and Fill Lands, gravelly and silty materials

Surficial Geology: Outwash Sand and Gravel

Geologic/Bedrock: Cashaqua Shale of the Sonyea Group

Topography:

Inferred Groundwater Flow Direction: To the south towards the Susquehanna River

Site Inspection Notes

Diue to lack of access to the property site inspections were performed by viewing the site from adjacent
roadways/parking lots. No interior inspections were performed. Recent snowfall prevented ground surfaces
from being observed. No surface water features, hazardous substances, petroleum products or storage of
hazardnus materials was noted.

Evidence of hazardous waste treatment, storage, diposal o _Yes __No
Storage Tanks (underground or above ground) __Yes __No
Drums ‘ _Yes __No
Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons __Yes __No
Evidence of Filling __Yes __No
[Evidence of Solid Waste Disposal _X Yes __No
Stained Soils _Yes __No
Stressed Vegetation _ Yes __No
Noxious Odors _Yes __No
PCB Sources . _Yes __No
Drains or Sumps _Yes __No
Evidence of wastewater discharges __Yes _X_No
Suspect Lead Based Paint: X Yes —No
Suspect Asbestos Containing Materials: X_Yes __No
Comments: Suspect lead based paint and asbestos containing materials based on age of the building.

City Directories

ity directory information did not show listings for this specific property. This area was previously occupied by
Endicott Johnson.

Historical Atlases

Source: Combination Atlas Map of Broome County, 1870.
Deseripiion: No coverage for the site, however areas south and east were already developed.

Listed Spills (Database Search)

_Description:
The former Endicott-Johnson/ Ranger Paracord sites were located off of Lester

avenue, portions of which cover this Property. Phase II work has confirmed the

presence of contamination on portions_of the site. Leaking underground storage

tank and spill reports associated with Endicott-Johnson and Ranger Paracord properties

The sites are enrolled in the Brownfields Cleanup programs, as well as the Voluntary

Cleanup Programs.

Summary of Environmental Concerns

‘I'liiz site has known contamination based on Phase II work which has previously been performed. It is already enrolled in
the Brownfields Cleanup Program as well as the Voluntary Cleanup Program. It is located within an area once cccupied
by industrial facilities.
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Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

)
Sile Address: 10-105 Lester Avenue
Town/City/Village: Village of Johnson City State: New York Zip: 13790
Pulbdicly Owned: ___Yes X No
Current Owner Name: Dana A and Laurie L. Ellis
Tax Map Parcel No.: 143.57-1-18 Acreage: 2.8 Acres
Z.oning District: IN
Back Taxes Owed: —Yes ___No Number of years outstanding: n/a
2 H= Zopings =
Zone/District Status: _X NYS Empire Zone ___Urban Renewal Area
___Fed. Enterprise Business Zone ___ Historic District
___Business Improvement District ____Archeologically Significant
___Special Assessment District ___NYS Environmental Zone
| Other:
Closest Highway: State Highway 17 Miles to Highway: 0.25 m
Closest Interstate: I-81 Miles to Inferstale: 2 mi=
Adjacent to Rail Service: Yes
Airport: Greater Binghamton Airport. Miles to Airport: 6.6+
Buildings .
Number: Square Footage: |Stories: Year Built::[Construction Type: Condition:
3 20000 1 1980|Metal Warehous Good
Utilities
Service to site: _X Gas _X_Electric
Water Supply/Wells: _X Public ___Private
Sanitary Sewer: _X_Public __Private __ N/A
Septic System __ Public __ Private _X N/A

Matoral and Cultural Resources:

No natural or cultural resources were identified for this parcel.
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Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

IDate: 12/5/2007

Current Use of Property
This site currently contains several warehouse buildings. The sign at the entrance to the property lists multiple tenants,
including Sears Service Center, Paul DeLima Coffee, Lesco, and AutoPart International. Hank's Warehouse is located on
ihe adjacent 99 Lester Avenue Parcel. This parcel was once part of a larger industrial area occupied by Endicott-Johnson
anid Ranger Paracord.

Adjacent Land Use
North: Railroad Tracks, warehouse building South: Stream, Residential
East: Hank's Warehouse, CFJ Park West: Residential

Physical Features

Soil Information: Cut and Fill Lands, gravelly and silty materials
Surficial Geology: Outwash Sand and Gravel
Geologic/Bedrock: Cashaqua Shale of the Sonyea Group
Topography:
Inferred Groundwater Flow Direction: To the south towards the Susquehanna River

Site Inspection Notes
Evidence of hazardous waste treatment, storage, diposal _Yes __No
Storage Tanks (underground or above ground) __Yes __No
Drums __Yes __No
Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons _Yes __No
Evidence of Filling _ Yes __No
Evidence of Solid Waste Disposal _ Yes __No
Stained Soils __Yes __No
Stressed Vegetation __Yes __No
Noxious Odors _Yes __No
PCB Sources ) __Yes __No
Drains or Sumps ) —_Yes __No
Evidence of wastewater discharges —Yes __No
Suspect Lead Based Paint: X Yes __No
Suspect Asbestos Containing Materials: _X Yes __No
Comments: Suspect lead based paint and asbestos containing materials based on age of the building.

City Directories

Historical Atlases
Source:
Description:

Listed Spills (Database Search)
Descripiion:

The former Endicott-Johnson/ Ranger Paracord sites were located off of Lester

avenué, portions of which cover this Property. Phase II work has confirmed the
presence of contamination on portions of the site. Leaking underground storage

tank and spill reports associated with Endicott-Johnson and Ranger Paracord properties
The sites are enrolled in the Brownfields Cleanup programs, as well as the Voluntary
Cleanup Programs.

Summary of Environmental Concerns
This site has known contamination based off of Phase II work which has previously been performed. It is already enrolled
in the Brownfields Cleanup Program as well as the Voluntary Cleanup Program. it is located within an area once occupied
by industrial facilities.
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Site Address:

2 Brown Street

Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

Summiary of Site Information

Town/City/Village: City of Binghamton Stu_l.!::_ Mew York Fip: 13905
Publicly Owned: ___Yes _X_No
Current Owner Name:  James M Spear
Tax Map Parcel No.: 04-0002-032 Acreage: 0.9 Acres
Zaoning District: I-2
Back Taxes Owed: —Yes __No Number of years outstanding: n/a
Zone/District Status: _X NYS Empire Zone = ___Urban Renewal Area

____Fed. Enterprise Business Zone __ Historic District

____Business Improvement District ____Archeologically Significant

___Special Assessment District __ NYS Environmental Zone

| Other:

Property Access:
Closest Highway: State Highway 17 Miles to Highway: O.25 mi +
Closest Interstate: I-81 Miles to Interstate; 2 mi=
Adjucent 1o Rail Service:  Yos
Airport: Cireater Binghamton Aarport.  Miles to Adrport: b6+
Buildings
Number: Square Footape: [Storics: ¥ear Built: | Construction Type: Condition:
1 7213 1 1960|Wooden Average/Poor
Utilities

Service to site: _X Gas _X_Electric
‘Water Supply/Wells: _X_Public ___Private
Sanitary Sewer: _X_Public _ Private ___N/A
Septic System __ Public __ Private X N/A

Matoral and Culiural Resources:

No natural or cultural resources were identified for this parcel.

Site Photograph:

12/05/2007

12/05 /2007




Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

Date: 12/5/2007

Current Use of Property

The sign on the building states that it was once a lumber yard. Currently the site houses a large amount of debris and junk, inlcuding junk

FrCe P,
WETICIES,

Adjacent Land Use
North: Railroad tracks South: Residential.
East: Residential. West: Warehouse building.
Physical Features
Soil Information: Cut and Fill Lands, gravelly and silty materials
Surficial Geology: Outwash Sand and Gravel
Geologic/Bedrock: Cashaqua Shale of the Sonyea Group
Topography:
Inferred Groundwater Flow Direction: To the south towards the Susquehanna River
Site Inspection Notes

Due to lack of access to the property site inspections were performed by viewing the site from adjacent
roadways/parking lots. No interior inspections were performed. Recent snowfall prevented ground surfaces
from being observed. No surface water features, hazardous substances, petroleum products or storage of
hazardous materials was noted.

Evidence of hazardous waste treatment, storage, diposal _ Yes __No
Storage Tanks (underground or above ground) _Yes __No
Drums __Yes __No
Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons _ Yes __No
Evidence of Filling __Yes __No
Evidence of Solid Waste Disposal _Yes __No
Stained Soils _Yes __No
Stressed Vegetation __Yes __No
Noxious Odors __Yes __No
PCB Sources ) _Yes __No
Drains or Sumps _ Yes __No
Evidence of wastewater discharges __Yes __No
Suspect Lead Based Paint: _X Yes __No
Suspect Asbestos Containing Materials: X _Yes __No
Comments: Suspect lead based paint and asbestos containing materials based on age of the building.

Cily Direclorics

ity Directories were not yet reviewed for this parcel.

Historical Allases

Combination Atlas Map of Broome County, 1870.
No coverage for the study area, however areas south and east were already developed.

Listed Spills (Databzase Search)

Description:

No concerns noted for this property based on the Environmental First Search Database Report.
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Broome County BOA
Descriptive Site Profile

Summary of Environmental Concerns

While this site was not identified by the database report, the current use of the property contains large amounts of junk, including junk
vehicles. While the majority of the site was unable to be observed, it is unknown what chemicals/hazardous materials could be present
within the junk piles or within the structures. Given the current use, the potential for environmental contamination does exist, but further

research is needed to determine the status of this property.
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Appendix B
Financial Pro Formas
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